

DOCKET: 715-009111-US(PCT)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached document

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
The Perkin Elmer Corporation	Name: PE CORPORATION (NY)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 761 Main Avenue		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Norwalk State: Connecticut ZIP Code: 06859		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zii code. 00037		
Other:	Country: USA		
Execution Date: 22 May 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/700,536	B. Patent No.(s):		
09/700,330			
Additional numbers atta			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications		
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: 1		
Name Classes A. Cuccon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Name: Clarence A. Green Address: Perman & Green, LLP	□ Enclosed		
425 Post Road	Charge deposit account		
120 1 050 1 0000	□ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account		
City: Fairfield			
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
201.0			
A. J. Ciscosturo			
9. Statement And Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached			
document is either an original potential of a truspers of			
(Cuese / la 23 heag 6)			
Clarence A. Green Name of Person Signing	Signature/ Date		
Name of Leison organis	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 6.		
Customer No.: 2512	Page 1 of 1.		

Comm.

01-25-2001 101592811 ()サ// (0 0 フ) 0

DOCKET: 715-009111-US(PCT)

ION FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY 528 RCG 2 PCT/PTO 15 NOV 2000

s, washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached document

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
11.16.00)	(ide)			
The Perkin Elmer Corporation // 15.00	Name: PE CORPORATION (NY)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 761 Main Avenue			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	City: Norwalk			
Assignment Merger	State: CONNECTICUT ZIP Code: 06859			
Security Agreement X Change of Name	2			
Other:	Country: USA			
Execution Date: 22 May 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: September 11, 2000,			
September 14, 2000, September 15, 2000, September 1	18, 2000 and September 21, 2000.			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
09/700536 Additional numbers atta	chad? Ver 🕅 Ve			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications			
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Name: Clarence A. Green	7. Total les (57 GLR 5.41).			
Address: Perman & Green, LLP	□ Enclosed			
425 Post Road	Charge deposit account			
·	☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account			
City: Fairfield				
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement And Signature:				
O data and a data and				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached				
document is either an original postument of a tracept of the				
Care of Me 15 has lood				
Clarence A. Green Signature Date				
Name of Ferson Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 6				
Page 1 of 1.				

Express Mail No. EL067144457US

Customer No.: 2512

REEL: 011838 FRAME: 0002

State of New York Department of State } ***

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on MAY 3 0 2000



Special Deputy Secretary of State

Pulle

DOS-1266 (5/96)

CT-07

F000525000705

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CT-07

OF

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION
UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

We, the undersigned, Tony L. White and Thomas P.

Livingston, being the duly elected and acting Chairman of
the Board and Secretary, respectively, of The Perkin-Elmer

Corporation, do hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is The Perkin-Elmer Corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on December 13, 1939.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to effect a change authorized by Section 301 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York; namely, to amend Article FIRST thereof to change the corporate name of the Corporation.
- 4. To effect the foregoing amendment, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is PE CORPORATION (NY)."

5. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in Paragraph 4 of this Certificate was authorized in accordance with Section 803(a) of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted on May 22, 2000, and by votes cast by the holder of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon on May 22, 2000.

MAY 22 '00 15:45 FR PE CORPORATION

203 761 2888 TO 815184636533

P.04/05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Certificate this 22nd day of May, 2000, and we affirm the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

Tony L. Whi

Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

Thomas P. Livingston

Secretary

TPLBOCS/CERTAMEND-PKN

203 761 2888 TO 812032555170 203 761 2888 TO 815184636533 P.06/06 P. 05/05

1000525000705

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY 2 5 TAX S

The Perkin-Elmer Corporation 761 Main Avenue

Norwalk, CT 06859

00052500073

REEL: 011838 FRAME: 0007

RECEIVED FILED

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) (37 C.F.R. 3.34)

NOTE	E: See 37 CFR 3.34		
1.	Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment(s) (d previously recorded on Date of recordal: 11/15/2000		
	Reel:	011445	Frame: 0355
2.	Attached hereto is:		
	the originally recor	ded docume	nt.
	X a copy of the origin	ally recorded	i document.
3.	X Also attached here	to is a correc	ted cover sheet for recordation.
	CERTIFICATE by certify that this correspondence is,		ransmission (37 CFR 1.8(a)) n below, being:
There	MAILING		FACSIMILE
with s	ted with the United States Postal Service ufficient postage as first class mail, in an ope addressed to the Commissioner of is and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 2023	1	transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office. Lack Signature
Date	5/23/01	(Co	TEBORAH J. CLARK (type or print name of person certifying) prrection of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s) [16-8] - page 1 of

4.	X	The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because the Assignee's Name is entered incorrectly. The correct information is as follows:		
		PE CORPORATI	ON (NY)	
5.	X	The recording fee is shown in the corre this recording fee is in the manner set f	cted cover sheet filed herewith. Payment of orth in the corrected cover sheet.	
NOT.	E: No.: 24.6	as identified in the cover sheet." 37 CFR 3.41	nd registration against which the document is recorded	
1.7		_	SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER Clarence A. Green	
Fel. No.: (203) 259-1800 Customer No.: 2512			PERMAN & GREEN, LLP 425 Post Road	
		·	P.O. Address Fairfield, CT 06430	

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s) [16-8] - page 2 of 2)

State of New York Department of State State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on MAY 3 0 2000



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

09/700536 528 Rec'd POTAPTO 15 NOV 2000 000525000 705

C.7-0.7

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CT-07

OF

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION
UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

We, the undersigned, Tony L. White and Thomas P. Livingston, being the duly elected and acting Chairman of the Board and Secretary, respectively, of The Perkin-Elmer Corporation, do hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is The Perkin-Elmer Corporation (the "Corporation").
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on December
 13, 1939.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to effect a change authorized by Section 801 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York; namely, to amend Article FIRST thereof to change the corporate name of the Corporation.
- 4. To effect the foregoing amendment, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby restated to read in its entirety as follows:

TOTAL PACE, 92 HO

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is PE CORPORATION (NY)."

5. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in Paragraph 4 of this Certificate was authorized in accordance with Section 803(a) of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted on May 22, 2000, and by votes cast by the holder of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon on May 22, 2000.



-7 DZ 1991 10:40 EK EE JERELEH. ...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Certificate this 22nd day of May, 2000, and we affirm the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

Tony L. White

Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

Thomas P. Livingston

Secretary

TPLDOCS/CERTAMEND-PKN

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

/CC

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY 2 5 2000

TAX\$

BY:

The Perkin-Elmer Corporation 761 Main Avenue

Norwalk, CT 06859

RECEIVED

4

000525000734

PATENT

REEL: 011838 FRAME: 0014

RECEIVED FILED!

RECORDED: 05/25/2001